 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY Phone: +39 (0)331841070 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DAT3025 device is capable of acquiring an analog voltage signal coming from a 4 or 6 wire bridge transducer connected to its input. An excitation
voltage configurable at 5 V or 10 V is available. The data is transmitted with MODBUS RTU/MODBUS ASCII protocol on an RS-485 network (the model
with RS-232 interface is available on request).
The device has a programmable SSR type alarm threshold to provide a maximum or minimum alarm.
A digital input is also available to TARE the weight by the PLC.
The module is configurable via the Modbus_3000_10000 software.

Datexel s.r.l. reserves its right to modify the characteristics of its products totally or in part without notice at any time.
HOW TO ORDER
“DAT3025“ → Standard version RS485
“DAT3025 RS232“ → Version with RS232 interface
ED.05.24 REV.03
WIRING
LIGHT SIGNALLING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
The device is suitable for DIN rail mounting in a vertical position.
For reliable and long-lasting operation of the device, follow the instructions
below.
When the devices are mounted side by side, space them at least:
- 10 mm if UL certification is required
- 5 mm if UL certification is not required
Avoid that the special ventilation slots are blocked by ducts or other objects
near them.
Avoid mounting the devices above heat-generating equipment; it is
recommended to mount the device in the lower part of the installation,
whether it is a panel or cabinet.
Install the device in a place not subjected to vibrations.
Furthermore, it is recommended not to pass the wiring near power signal
cables and that the connection is carried out using shielded cables.
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
The symbol reported on the product indicates that the product itself must not be
considered as a domestic waste.
It must be brought to the authorized recycle plant for the recycling of electrical and
electronic waste.
For more information contact the proper office in the user's city , the service for the waste
treatment or the supplier from which the product has been purchased.
ISOLATION STRUCTURE
LED COLOR STATUS DESCRIPTION
PWR GREEN
ON
OFF
BLINK
Device powered
Device not powered
Received data (blink frequency depends on
Baud-rate)
RX RED
OFF No reception in progress
BLINK Transmitted data (blink frequency depends
on Baud-rate) TX RED
OFF No transmission in progress
STS YELLOW OFF The Device works correctly
ON Tare in progress / Digital Input ONTare/
Input
RED
OFF Tare not active / Digital Input OFF
ON Threshold alarm active / Digital Output ONAlarm/
Output
RED
OFF Threshold alarm not active / Digital Output OFF
BLINK Watch-Dog Alarm
BLINK INIT Mode
POWER SUPPLY (*) INIT
(*) NOTE: the device must be powered using a power supply unit classified
NEC class 2 or SELV
+
-20÷30 Vcc
J
I
-V
+V
ON:short circuit
to GND
D
C
GND
INIT
TARE – DIGITAL INPUT
8